WITNESSES FOR THE STATE	GEORGIA, Fulton County:	COURT OF FULTON COUNTY
WINCOCE ON THE GIVE	After hearing evidence the accused is	No. EW-0317885
Name:	Discharged	CRIMINAL WARRANT THE STATE
Address:		versus
•		Shaquan Moore
Phone:	This,20	RACE D.O.B SEX HGT WGT
		B 01/14/2000 MALE 5'2" 96
Name:	JUDGE, MAGISTRATE COURT, FULTON	ADDRESS: 728 London Way, , LITHIA SPRINGS, GA, 30122
Address:		BUS.ADDRESS:
Phone:	DISMISSED	PHONE NUMBER: IN CUSTODY: NO
Name:	This ,20	BOND \$: OTHER-JUDGE SETS,
Address:		CHARGE: 16-5-1, Murder - Felony
Phone:	JUDGE, MAGISTRATE COURT, FULTON GEORGIA, FULTON COUNTY: After hearing evidence it is ordered that	PROSECUTOR NAME & ADDRESS: Pserda Dickerson Agency:South Futton Police Department 6015 Lymmark Way, FAIRBURN, GA, 30213 PHONE NUMBER: 470-809-7359 (w)
NOTES:	After hearing evidence it is ordered that the accused give bond of OTHER-JUDGE SETS, S dollars for his/her appearance at the STATE COURT /SUPERIOR COURT of said County now in session, to answer to the Charge of Murder - Felony, 16-5-1 or in default that they be committed to jail This is day of	ATTY/PROSECUTOR: NAME/ADDRESS/PHONE
	JUDGE, MAGISTRATE COURT, FULTON	PROSECUTOR NOTIFIED BY: DATE:/ TIME:AM/PM PERSON NOTIFIED:
	GEORGIA, FULTON COUNTY: Executed the within warrant by arresting the defendant, ARRESTING OFFICER(S)	CALENDAR DATE AND NUMBER CASE NO. 2021-000349

and the second of the second o

Warrant No: EW-0317885

YTOUR ZABES VSTOB ASS

8 I™:¶ ♦8D8w8|89™!!♠8 [™î|±

SMACISTRATE COURT OF FULLFON COUNTS # 8?87 세용 변화 4 부수들 없는 84 GEORGIA. Fulton County

13.8 ↓8. î¶*∱8→ &E8w8¦ î*f*x8F88h**™**j**©**8B

AFFIDAVIT FOR ARREST (Ga. Code Ann. 17-4-45)

Personally came <u>Pserda Dickerson</u>, who on oath says that to the best of his/her knowledge and belief <u>Shaquan Moore</u> (hereinafter called the accused) between <u>01/08/2021</u> at <u>01:00 PM</u> and <u>01/11/2021</u> at <u>12:00 PM</u>, at <u>7496 Old National Hwy</u>, <u>ATLANTA</u> in FULTON county aforesaid, did commit the offense of <u>Murder - Felony</u>, <u>16-5-1</u> in that <u>said accused knowlingly and intentionally did shoot and kill victim Derrick Thompson in the back while Mr. Thompson was exiting the vehicle. Mr. Thompson met with said accused to purchased drugs. A scuffic took place which led to Mr. Thompson twin to run away with the drugs and being shot and dving due to his inturies, said and this deponent makes this affidavit that a warrant may issue for his/her arrest.

Probable Cause:</u>

On 1/8/21 Uniform officer responded 7496 Old National Hwy in reference to a person shot. Upon their arrival they observed a black male deceased. The black male appeared to be shot. The male died due to his injuries, While on scene uniform officers spoke with witness Tariq Tillman who stated that he observed a black male running and heard one gun shot. He observes the male collapse and observe two other males get out of the vehicle and grab marijuana and a gun and put it in a black truck.

1/8/21 at approximately 1720 hours Det. King and I interviewed Damion Saucier in reference to his cousin murder. Saucier stated that earlier that day his mom asks him did he want to use the truck and had asked them to come get the truck that was located at the wayfield. Saucier advised that they got the truck and went to the McDonaids to get some weed from a guy that Loc (Derrick Thompson victim) met on a app. Mr. Saucier stated that he did not see who his cousin was talking to, but he heard two shots and saw Derrick on the ground.

Mr. Saucier stated that he flipped him over to help him, but it was too late derrick was dead. Mr. Saucier first stated that it appeared to be a white male that has tattoo on his arm which he considers a sleeve and about 26 years of age. Saucier describe the male to have a mixture of short hair and long hair. Saucier stated that Derrick was supposed to meet him to get drugs and all he said to him was he had to go to meet a white boy. After speaking further, he stated that it could be a light skin black male. Mr. Saucier stated that he believed that Derrick might have ran out on paying for the drugs and that's why the shooting could have happen. Saucier advised that he did take the weed and gun off Derrick and placed it in the vehicle that they were in. Saucier stated that someone on out there told me that the person was in a white vehicle that left the location.

On 1/8/21 I spoke with Quintaious Collier who advised that he didn't see what happen but also heard the shot. Mr. Collier stated that he dld help move the weed into the vehicle they was in but did not see who shot his brother.

Captain Dennard checked the flock camera's in the area and learn that a Nissan Altima with SC tag number MQI654 leaving the McDonald's at the time of the shooting. Up learning who the vehicle registered owner is, I made contact with Lamario Copeland to ask about his vehicle's whereabouts. Mr. Copeland stated that his son Breylin Chandler was in Atlanta for school and that his vehicle is in Atlanta. While speaking further with Mr. Copeland I advised him that his vehicle was seen leaving at the time a Homicide occurred. Mr. Copeland stated that he will give his son a call and call me back.

Approximately ten mins later, I was called back with Mr. Copeland and Mr. Chandler on the phone. Mr. Copeland stated that he will have his son drive there and advised that his son will be truthful about the situation. Mr. Chandler did come to meet with me at 5539 Old National Hwy. Upon meeting with Mr. Chandler, I asked him where the vehicle was that he was driving earlier, and he stated that he left it home. Mr. Chandler was asked if he could have someone to bring the vehicle. Mr. Chandler stated that he will have his cousin bring the vehicle to the location.

Before speaking with Mr. Chandler, I read to him his Mirada rights. Mr. Chandler was asked what happen. Mr. Chandler stated that he went to take his friend "flock" to go sell some weed at the McDonalds. Chandler advised that he did not see the guy that got into his vehicle because he was in the driver's seat and the guy got into the vehicle behind him. Chandler stated all that he knew was that he heard scuffling and then heard shots rang out. He stated that he then drove away and did not know if anyone got hit. Mr. Chandler was asked did he make any videos of trying to sell Marijuana, Mr. Chandler lied at first but then stated it is possible that a video of him is on the app use to sell drugs.

After speaking further with Mr. Chandler, he stated that after the shooting "flock" told him to driver normal and not to bring any attention to themselves. Chandler stated that they went back to his place and that's when "flock" placed the gun on top of the table. Chandler stated that he received a call from his dad and that's when "flock" left. Mr. Chandler was not taken into custody due to further investigations.

On 1/11/2021 I received a message from Tonya Copeland who advised the of "flock". Mrs. Copeland stated that the name of the suspect was Shanquan Moore from Rochester New York. Mrs. Copeland also provided information on Mr. Moore's mothers vehicle that was broken into at 200 Edgewood about two to three months ago. She stated that his date of birth was 1/14/ but did not know the year. Mrs. Copeland stated that she will bring her son back to the precinct to speak with me in reference to a photographic line up.

Mr. Chandler meet with me at 5539 Old national Hwy. Mr. Chandler was shown a photographic picture of Shanquan Moore AKA "flock" Mr. Chandler ID Shauquan Moore as the shooter.